1)

2)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

9:30 a.m. (In Person)

Adv Carol Black 20-03061
V. Ch.11
Russell Schmit, et al. 18-40169

CRABTREE / OEBKER/FAWKES
LINNARTZ
MUEHLHAUSEN / SIMS

11 Calvin R. Kennedy 20-30208

Cynthia M. Kennedy

HENDERSON
PETTIT

Status Conference (58/56/55/38)

Continued confirmation
(123/97); First Amended Plan of
Reorganization (96); Objection of
Wilmington Savings Trust Society, FSB
(104); Second Amended Plan of
Reorganization (119)

hearing



3)

4)

5)

Tuesday, January 11, 2022

11 Aarna Hotels, LLC 21-30249

WRIGHT
EDWARDS

11 Sri Vari CRE 21-30250
Development LLC

WRIGHT
EDWARDS

Adv Matthew W. Smith, 20-03007
Sole Manager for Ch. 11
BK Racing, LLC 18-30241
V.

Nancy O'Haro

HOUSTON / BROWN
WOODMAN

Page 2

11th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6);
Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use
of Cash Collateral (206)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of M2
Charlotte Airport, LLC for Relief from
Stay, Including the Application of 11
USC § 362(e) (89)

Confirmation hearing (174); First
Amended Plan of Liquidation (161)

11th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6);
Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use
of Cash Collateral (209)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of M2
Steele Creek CY LLC for Relief from
Stay, Including the Application of 11
USC § 362(e) (89)

Confirmation hearing (176); First
Amended Plan of Liquidation (164)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (36)



6)

7)

8)

9)

Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Ronald C. Devine, et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DIMATTEO /WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Michael Diserveria et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DiMATTEO / WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Race Engines Plus, LLC

HOUSTON / BROWN
DANTINNE

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.
GGR Enterprises, Inc.,
et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
THOMPSON / DANTINNE

3 o e S 3 3 3 o o O O S e e e R

20-03014
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03057
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03012
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03033
Ch.11
18-30241

Page 3

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (41)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (26)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (31)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (24)



