## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

9:30 a.m. (In Person)

1)	Adv Carol Black	20-03061	Status Conference (58/56/55/38	3)
_,				1

v. Ch. 11 Russell Schmit, et al. 18-40169

CRABTREE / OEBKER/FAWKES LINNARTZ MUEHLHAUSEN / SIMS

-----

2) 11 Calvin R. Kennedy 20-30208 Continued confirmation hearing Cynthia M. Kennedy (123/97); First Amended Plan of

(123/97); First Amended Plan of Reorganization (96); Objection of Wilmington Savings Trust Society, FSB (104); Second Amended Plan of

Reorganization (119)

HENDERSON PETTIT

\_\_\_\_\_

Tuesday, January 11, 2022 Page 2

3)	11	Aarna Hotels, LLC	21-30249	11th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral (206)	
				3rd continued hearing on Motion of M2 Charlotte Airport, LLC for Relief from Stay, Including the Application of 11 USC § 362(e) (89)	
	WRIG			Confirmation hearing (174); First Amended Plan of Liquidation (161)	
	EDW	ARDS			
4)	11	Sri Vari CRE Development LLC	21-30250	11th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral (209)	
				3rd continued hearing on Motion of M2 Steele Creek CY LLC for Relief from Stay, Including the Application of 11 USC § 362(e) (89)	
	WRIG	GHT		Confirmation hearing (176); First Amended Plan of Liquidation (164)	
	EDW	ARDS			
5)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Nancy O'Haro	20-03007 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (36)	
	HOUSTON/BROWN WOODMAN				

6)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Ronald C. Devine, et al.	20-03014 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (41)		
	HOUSTON/BROWN DIMATTEO/WOODMAN					
7)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Michael Diserveria et al.	20-03057 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (26)		
		STON/BROWN ATTEO/WOODMAN				
8)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Race Engines Plus, LLC	20-03012 Ch. 11 18-30241	3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (31)		
	DAN	STON/BROWN TINNE				
9)	Adv		20-03033 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (24)		
		STON/BROWN MPSON/DANTINNE				
	*****	*****				